LOWER TOWNSHIP FIRE COMMISSION

SECOND DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 724
NORTH CAPE MAY, NEW JERSEY 08204

AGENDA

- Call meeting to order at the Town Bank Fire House, 224 Town Bank Road, North Cape May, N.J. (President Nolan)
- Statement of compliance with the "Open Public Meetings Act" and pointing out the fire exits to the public in attendance. (President Nolan)
 - o I hereby declare that notice has been given to the Cape May Star & Wave and published on March 25, 2015, the Cape May County Herald and published on April 1, 2015 and posted on the bulletin board of the Lower Township Municipal Building, the bulletin board of the Lower Township Burea of Fire Safety, stating the time and place of this meeting, as required in P.L. 1975, Chapter 231 of the State of New Jersey, (Sunshine Law).
- FLAG SALUTE (President Nolan)
- **ROLL CALL** (Secretary Conley)
- **MINUTES** (Secretary Conley)
- TREASURER'S REPORT (Treasurer Prendergast)
- PAYMENT OF BILLS (Treasurer Prendergast)
- **CORRESPONDENCE** (Secretary Conley)
- TOWN BANK VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY (Chief Megonigal)
- BUREAU OF FIRE SAFETY REPORT (Secretary Conley)
- OLD BUSINESS
- NEW BUSINESS
- MISCELLANEOUS
- PUBLIC PORTION
- **ADJOUNMENT** (President Nolan)